 www.americancontrolelectronics.com 1.844.AMCNTRL (1.844.262.6875)   170
U
Approvals
Model
Numbers
In
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
O
ut
pu
t V
ol
ta
ge
 R
an
ge
(V
DC
)
M
ax
 C
on
tin
uo
us
 C
ur
re
nt
(A
DC
)
Pe
ak
 O
ut
pu
t C
ur
re
nt
(A
DC
)
IR
 C
om
pe
ns
at
io
n
Cu
rr
en
t L
im
it
Re
ge
n
Cu
rr
en
t L
im
it
M
ax
 S
pe
ed
M
in
 S
pe
ed
Ac
ce
le
ra
tio
n
De
ce
le
ra
tio
n
Co
as
t t
o
St
op
Fo
ur
 Q
ua
dr
an
t
Re
ve
rs
in
g
M
ic
ro
pr
oc
es
so
r B
as
ed
UL
 L
is
te
d
Po
w
er
 L
ED
Di
ag
no
st
ic
 L
ED
Cu
rr
en
t L
im
it
LE
D
Te
m
p.
 R
an
ge
 (°
C)
LVA300-1 8 - 24 VAC 0 - 91% of Input 1 -     10 - 40
LVA300-2 8 - 24 VAC 0 - 91% of Input 2 -       10 - 40
DCH401-1.5 115 / 230 VAC 12 or 24 VDC 3 4              10 - 40
DCH401-5 115 / 230 VAC 12 or 24 VDC 5 7.5               10 - 40
DCH403-10 115 / 230 VAC 12, 24, 36, 48 VDC 20 30              0 - 40
DCN100-1.5 8 - 16 VDC Input- 1V 1 1.5     10 - 40
DCN200-1.5 16 - 32 VDC Input- 1V 1 1.5     10 - 40
DCN300-6 12 / 24 VDC Input- 1V 6 -     10 - 40
DCN300-16 10 - 32 VDC 0 - 95% of Input 16 -          10 - 40
DCN300-60 10 - 32 VDC 0 - 95% of Input 60 -          10 - 40
DCN600-60 32 - 50 VDC 0 - 95% of Input 60 -          10 - 40
DCR300-6 12 / 24 0 - 95% of Input 3 6              0 - 40
DCR600-6 36 / 48 0 - 95% of Input 3 6              0 - 40
DCR300-20 12 / 24 0 - 95% of Input 10 20              0 - 40
DCR300-30 12 / 24 0 - 95% of Input 15 30              0 - 55
DCR300-60 12 / 24 0 - 100% of Input 30 60              0 - 40
DCR600-60 36 / 48 0 - 100% of Input 30 60              0 - 40
DCR300-120 12 /24 0 - 100% of Input 60 120              0 - 40
DCR300-250 36 / 48 0 - 100% of Input 100 240              0 - 40
DCR600-250 12 / 24 0 - 100% of Input 120 250              0 - 40
AC Input, Non-regenerative
AC Input, Regenerative
DC Input, Non-regenerative
DC Input, Regenerative
LEDsPower Ratings Trimpots Features
LOW VOLTAGE COMPARISON CHART
TECHNICAL REFERENCE - Low Voltage Comparison
TECHNICAL REFERENCE
U